

Henry County Bridge T-15.80 - Bid Tab

Ref. No.	Item No.	Quant.	Units	Item	Engineer's Estimate		R.G. Zachrich Construction, Inc.				Vernon Nagel, Inc.				Miller Bros Const, Inc.			
					Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	Unit Price		Total Unit Price Bid	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
							Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials			Labor	Materials		
Roadway																		
1	201	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	Lump Sum		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	Lump Sum		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	202	254	S.Y.	Wearing Course Removed (Sta. 1+05 to 2+03)	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,302.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 7.03	\$ 2.97	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,080.00
3	202	53	L.F.	Wire Fence Removed	\$ 3.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2.81	\$ 1.19	\$ 4.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 159.00
4	202	1	L.S.	Remove Steel Shoring	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	Lump Sum		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	Lump Sum		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
5	202	1	L.S.	Remove Concrete Pads	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	Lump Sum		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	Lump Sum		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
6	202	1	L.S.	Remove Concrete Debris	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	Lump Sum		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
7	202	1	EACH	Remove Steel Post	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 105.49	\$ 44.51	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
8	202	1	EACH	Remove Concrete Post	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 70.33	\$ 29.67	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
9	202	67	L.F.	Pipe Removed, 24" & Under	\$ 11.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 6.92	\$ 3.08	\$ 10.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 670.00
10	202	1	L.S.	Structure Removed (T-15.80) Over 20' Span (includes existing guardrail removal & original stone abutment removal)	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	Lump Sum		\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
11	203	64	C.Y.	Excavation (Also includes full depth pavement removal as shown on Plan & X-Sec Sheet 2+03 to 2+60)	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.82	\$ 11.18	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,280.00
12	203	35	C.Y.	Embankment	\$ 28.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00
13	203	1	L.S.	Cuts or Fills to dress up channel areas each side of bridge & slope areas in all 4 quadrants	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	204	133	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction (2+03 to 2+60)	\$ 3.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 1.50		\$ 1.50	\$ 199.50
15	517	125	L.F.	Railing, (Deep Beam Rail with Steel Tubular Backup & Type 2 steel posts & anchor bolts)	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 77.80	\$ 97.80	\$ 12,225.00	\$ -	\$ 101.34	\$ 101.34	\$ 12,667.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 77.80	\$ 97.80	\$ 12,225.00
16	606	100	L.F.	Guardrail, Type 5 (As per plan) (Includes all hardware)	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 29.20	\$ 2,920.00	\$ -	\$ 30.26	\$ 30.26	\$ 3,026.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 29.20	\$ 2,920.00
Total Roadway						\$ 51,644.00			\$ 51,939.00				\$ 48,353.50				\$ 57,483.50	
Erosion Control																		
17	601	147	C.Y.	Rock Channel Protection, Type D w/o filter (As per plan)	75.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 19.12	\$ 33.88	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,791.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,350.00
Total Erosion Control						\$ 11,025.00			\$ 6,615.00				\$ 7,791.00				\$ 7,350.00	
Drainage																		
18	503	1	L.S.	Unclassified Excavation	18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
19	512	227	S.Y.	Type 3, Membrane Waterproofing	35.00	\$ 7,945.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 4.83	\$ 20.17	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,810.00
20	512	42	S.Y.	Epoxy-Urethane Sealer	25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 14.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00
21	611	40	L.F.	8" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (As per plan)	33.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 29.69	\$ 6.31	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,320.00
22	611	35	L.F.	24" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (As per plan)	50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 58.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,240.00
23	515	8	EACH	Prestress Concrete Non-Composite Box Beam Bridge Member (B27-48) Level 1	14,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 102,400.00	\$ 605.12	\$ 13,594.88	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 113,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
24	Special	143	L.F.	Stainless Steel Drip Strip	12.50	\$ 1,787.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,644.50	\$ 3.16	\$ 6.84	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,859.00
25	704	2992	EACH	Split Face Concrete Masonry Block	10.00	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 6.89	\$ 3.11	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 6.25	\$ 18,700.00
26	704	386	EACH	Solid Red Concrete Masonry Block	12.00	\$ 4,632.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,246.00	\$ 7.94	\$ 4.06	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,632.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,088.00
27	Special	5225	S.Y.	High-Strength Woven Polypropylene Fabric (Type A) (Includes 10% Extra for waste and Overlaps)	3.25	\$ 16,981.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 2.24	\$ 2.65	\$ 13,846.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 22,206.25
28	203	1072	C.Y.	Granular Embankment #89 Stone	55.00	\$ 58,960.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 34.40	\$ 53.00	\$ 56,816.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 64,320.00
29	511	5	C.Y.	Class C Concrete, As per plan. (See General Notes Sheet) (Includes concrete for Caps/Vertical Seams, Conc. & Re-Steel/Top 3 Courses, CMU, Conc. & Re-Steel) (Steel to be #4)	750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 126.43	\$ 173.57	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	511	56	C.Y.	Class C Concrete for Concrete Footings (See General Notes Sheet)	420.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 14,784.00	\$ 124.82	\$ 200.18	\$ 325.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 22,400.00
31	509	2863	LBS	Reinforcing Steel for Concrete Footings (Grade 60 & Non Coated)	2.25	\$ 6,441.75	\$ 1.18	\$ 0.82	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,726.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 1.44	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,294.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,010.25
32	Special	1	L.S.	Beam Seat Construction (See General Notes Sheet)	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	Lump Sum		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Total Drainage						\$ 291,057.50			\$ 267,045.50				\$ 276,778.75				\$ 273,503.50	
Pavement																		
33	301	18	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Base	250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00
34	304	23	C.Y.	Aggregate Base (For Roadway)	70.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 29.65	\$ 30.35	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,495.00
35	407	24	GAL.	Tack Coat (Applied at the Rate of 0.05 Gal./S.Y.)	4.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 84.00	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 48.00
36	823	15	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course	350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ -	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00
37	823	15	C.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course	350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ -	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,950.00
38	Special	2	EACH	Formed Construction Joint (40 LF)	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
Total Pavement						\$ 17,706.00			\$ 18,484.00				\$ 18,628.00				\$ 18,743.00	
Miscellaneous																		
39	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	Lump Sum		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	Lump Sum		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
40	623	1	L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	Lump Sum		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
41	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
42	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	4,067.50	\$ 4,067.50	Lump Sum		\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	Lump Sum		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	Lump Sum		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Total Miscellaneous						\$ 21,067.50			\$ 21,500.00				\$ 20,625.00				\$ 19,500.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID						\$ 392,500.00			\$ 365,583.50				\$ 372,176.25				\$ 376,580.00	